
OFFICIAL STAMP 
CANDICE JANE MENZA 

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 932882 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 01, 2018 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 I, JUDY JOHNSON, depose and say: 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 	Signed this 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UE 297/UM 1724 

In the Matter of 
	

AFFIDAVIT OF JUDY JOHNSON 

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
COMPANY's Renewable Resources 
Automatic Adjustment Clause (Advice No. 15- 
07, Schedule 122) (UE 297) 

In the Matter of Application of PORTLAND 
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY for an 
Order Approving the Deferral of Incremental 
Costs Associated with the Portland Public 
Schools Solar Project (UM 1724) 

State of Oregon 
) ss. 

County of Marion 

1. I am employed at the Public Utility Commission of Oregon as a Senior Economist in the 

Utility Program's Energy — Rates, Finance, and Audit Division. 

2. In the course of my employment, I co-drafted Joint Testimony in Support of Stipulation, 

pre-filed in this docket as Stipulating Parties Exhibit 100, and prepared a witness 

qualification statement pre-filed as Stipulating Parties Exhibit 101. 

3. To the best of my knowledge, my pre-filed joint testimony and the statements in my 

witness qualification statement are true and accurate. 

At 
' 

V 
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 671.51-d-a:Fof Septe ber, 2015. 

Notary Public for Oregon 
My Commission expires:   Oc* k,do kf 

Page 1 - AFFIDAVIT OF JUDY JOHNSON 

Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4096 
(503) 947-4520 / Fax: (503) 378-3784 

day of September, 2015. 


