1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
2	OF OREGON
3	UE 297/UM 1724
4	In the Matter of AFFIDAVIT OF JUDY JOHNSON
5	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
6	COMPANY's Renewable Resources Automatic Adjustment Clause (Advice No. 15-
7	07, Schedule 122) (UE 297)
8	In the Matter of Application of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY for an Order Approving the Deferral of Incremental
9	Costs Associated with the Portland Public
10	Schools Solar Project (UM 1724)
11	State of Oregon )
12	) ss. County of Marion )
13	I, JUDY JOHNSON, depose and say:
14	1. I am employed at the Public Utility Commission of Oregon as a Senior Economist in the
15	Utility Program's Energy – Rates, Finance, and Audit Division.
16	2. In the course of my employment, I co-drafted Joint Testimony in Support of Stipulation,
17	pre-filed in this docket as Stipulating Parties Exhibit 100, and prepared a witness
18	qualification statement pre-filed as Stipulating Parties Exhibit 101.
19	3. To the best of my knowledge, my pre-filed joint testimony and the statements in my
20	witness qualification statement are true and accurate.
21	Signed this 21 day of September, 2015.
22	HIDRONT BANGON
23	JUDY JOHNSON JUDY JOHNSON SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 21 <sup>st</sup> day of September, 2015.
24	
25	OFFICIAL STAMP CANDICE JANE MENZA Notary Public for Oregon
26	My Commission expires: Oct 1,00 (6) My commission expires: Oct 1,00 (6)
Page	1 - AFFIDAVIT OF JUDY JOHNSON